OFFICE OF PUBLIC WORKS 108 Sherman Street Telephone (605) 578-2082 Fax (605) 578-2084



Lornie Stalder
Public Works Director
lornie@cityofdeadwood.com

MEMORANDUM

Date: January 9, 2023

To: Deadwood City Commission

From: Lornie Stalder, Public Works Director

Re: Permission to Purchase Mocha Laminate 4-Piece Furniture Set

To match the furniture in the other department head offices, staff is requesting permission to purchase a Mocha Laminate 4-Piece Furniture set from Modern Office for the Public Works Director's office in the amount of \$3,299.00 including shipping to be paid from the Streets, Water and Public Buildings equipment line items.

RECOMMENDATION

Permission to purchase a Mocha Laminate 4-Piece Furniture set from Modern Office Mocha Laminate 4-Piece Furniture set from Modern Office for the Public Works Director's office in the amount of \$3,299.00 including shipping to be paid from the Streets, Water and Public Buildings equipment line items.